
NEBRASKA (REVISED ON 8-30-05) 

AFTER-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. HLTH (402) 471-2927 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION & LICENSURE 
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES SYSTEM 

301 Centennial Mall South 
P.O. Box 95007 

Lincoln 68509-5007 

Richard A. Raymond, 
m.d., Chief Medical 
Officer 

DICK.RAYMOND@HHSS.NE
.GOV 

(402) 471-8566 

(402) 471-9449 (FAX)

  

Public Health 
Assurance Division 

Bob Leopold, 
Administrator 

BOB.LEOPOLD@HHSS.NE.
GOV 

  

 
(402) 471-3797 

(402) 471-0169 (FAX)

RADIATION 

Consumer Health 
Services 

Sue Semerena, 
Administrator 

MARYSUE.SEMERENA@HHS
S.NE.GOV 

  

(402) 471-0928 

(402) 471-0169 (FAX)

FOOD SERVICE 
(INSTITUTIONS) 

Radioactive 
Materials & LLRW 
Program 

Julia Schmitt, 
Manager 

JULIA.SCHMITT@HHSS.N
E.GOV 

 

 

  

 
(402) 471-0528 

(402) 471-0169 (FAX)

X-RAY REGISTRATION & 
COMPLIANCE, 
EMERGENCY RESPONSE, 
MAMMOGRAPHY  



Environmental, 
Disease & Vector 
Surveillance 

David Lawton, 
Administrator 

DAVID.LAWTON@HHSS.NE
.GOV 

  

 
 
(402) 471-0507 

(402) 471-36016436 
(FAX) 

  

Communicable Disease 
Program 

Chris Newlon, 
Administrator 

CHRISTINE.NEWLON@HHS
S.NE.GOV 

  

 
(402) 471-1991 

(402) 471-2736 (FAX)

  

Epidemiology Program 

Thomas J. Safranek, 
M.D. State 
Epidemiologist 

TOM.SAFRANEK@HHSS.NE
.GOV 

  

  

(402) 471-0550 

(402) 471-3601 (FAX)

EPIDEMIOLOGY 

Environmental Health 
Services 

Jack L. Daniel, 
Administrator 

JACK.DANIEL@HHSS.NE.
GOV 

  

 
(402) 471-0510 

(402) 471-6436 (FAX)

  

NE R & L Lab for 
Environmental & 
Drinking Water 

3701 S. 14th Street 
Lincoln 68502 

Sandra Irons, 
Manager 

SANDY.IRONS@HHSS.NE.
GOV 

  

  

  

 
(402) 471-2122 

(402) 471-2080 (FAX)

ANALYTICAL SERVICES 



Public Health 
Laboratory 

Steve Hinrichs, 
M.D., Director  

SHINRICH@UNMC.EDU 

  

 
(402) 559-4116 

(402) 559-4077 (FAX)

  

 

   

STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY 

301 Centennial Mall S., Lincoln (68509-4986) 

P.O. Box 94986 
Lincoln 68509-4986 

Becky Wisell 
Executive Secretary 

BECKY.WISELL@HHSS.NE
.GOV 

(402) 471-2118 

(402) 471-3577 (FAX)

PRACTICE OF 
PHARMACY, DRUGS, 
COSMETICS 

  

 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

301 Centennial Mall South, 
P.O. Box 94947, 

Lincoln 68509-4947 

Greg Ibach, Director 

GIBACH@AGR.NE.GOV 

(402) 471-2341 

(402) 471-6876 (FAX)

  

Jamie Karl, 
Assistant Director 

JKARL@AGR.NE.GOV 

(402) 471-2341 

(402) 471-6876 (FAX)

 

Denis Blank, Chief 
Administrator 

DBLANK@AGR.NE.GOV 

 

(402) 471-2341 

(402) 471-6876 (FAX)

  



Bureau of Dairies 
and Foods  

P.O. Box 95064 
Lincoln 68509-5064  

George H. Hanssen 
Administrator Food 
Div. 

GHANSSEN@AGR.NE.GOV 

  

  

  

 
(402) 471-2536 

(402) 471-2759 (FAX)

RETAIL FOOD, FOOD 
SALVAGE, VENDING 
MACHINES, EGGS, 
MANUFACTURED FOODS, 
BOTTLED WATER  

Milk Division 

Daniel J. Borer, 
Administrator  
 
DBORER@AGR.NE.GOV 

 
 
(402) 471-2536 

(402) 471-2759 (FAX)

GRADE A & 
MANUFACTURED MILK, 
  

Randall W. Chloupek, 
Rating Officer 

 GRADE A MILK RATING 

Agriculture 
Laboratories 
Division  

3703 S. 14th St. 
Lincoln 68502-5399 

Thomas Jensen, 
Administrator 

TJENSEN@AGR.NE.GOV 

  

  

  

 
(402) 471-2176 

(402) 471-0091 (FAX)

ANALYTICAL 
SERVICES(MILK, 
FOODS, FEEDS, 
PESTICIDE RESIDUES) 

Bureau of Plant 
Industry  

P.O. Box 94756 
Lincoln 68509-4756  

Richard Reiman, 
Administrator 

RREIMAN@AGR.NE.GOV 

 

 

 

  

   

  

 
(402) 471-2394 

(402) 471-6892 (FAX)

GRAIN EXPORTS, 
PESTICIDES/AGRIC- 
ULTURAL CHEMICALS,  



Pesticide Division 

Tim Creger, 
Supervisor 

TCREGER@AGR.NE.GOV 

   

(402) 471-6882 

(402) 471-6892 (FAX)

 PESTICIDES/AGRIC- 
ULTURAL CHEMICALS 

Entomology Division 

Vicki Wohlers, 
Supervisor 

VWOHLERS@AGR.NE.GOV 

  

(402) 471-6854 

(402) 471-6892 (FAX)

 GRAIN EXPORTS 

Feed and Fertilizer 
Division 

Ken Jackson, 
Supervisor 

KJACKSON@AGR.NE.GOV 

  

 
 
(402) 471-2394 

(402) 471-6892 (FAX)

FEED 

Bureau of Animal 
Industry  

P.O. Box 94787 
Lincoln 68509-4787 

Dr. Dennis Hughes, 
State Veterinarian 

DHUGHES@AGR.NE.GOV 

  

   

  

 
(402) 471-6836 

(402) 471-6893 (FAX)

VETERINARY DRUGS, 
LIVESTOCK DISEASE 
CONTROL, PET FOODS 

Division of Weights 
and Measures 

P.O. Box 94757 
Lincoln 68509-4757 

Steven A. Malone, 
Administrator 

SMALONE@AGR.NE.GOV 

  

  

  

(402) 471-4292 

(402) 471-2759 (FAX)

WEIGHTS AND MEASURES

 

 

  



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

P.O. Box 98920 
Lincoln 68509-8920 

Consumer Protection 
Division 

Paul Potadle, 
Assistant Attorney 
General  

  

(402) 471-2682 

(402) 471-3297 (FAX)

CONSUMER PROTECTION 
CONTACT 

 

 LOCAL AGENCIES 

Lincoln Lancaster 
County Health 
Department  

3140 N Street, 
Lincoln, 68510 

Bruce Dart, 
Director 

BDART@CI.LINCOLN.NE
.US 

  

  

   

 
(402) 441-8634 

(402) 441-8323 (FAX) 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Central District 
Health Department 

1137 S. Locust St. 
Grand Island 68801-
6771 

Teresa Anderson 
Director 

TANDERSON@HAMILTON.
NET 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 
 
 
(308) 385-5175 

(308) 385-5181 (FAX) 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 



Douglas County 
Health Department 

1819 Farnam, 
Omaha 68183 

Doug Clark, Contact 

DCLARK@CO.DOUGLAS.N
E.US 

  

  

  

(402) 444-7480 

(402) 444-6267 (FAX) 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Hastings Health 
Department 

220 N. Hastings Ave 
Hastings 68901 

Tom Babcock, 
Director 

TBABCOCK@CITYOFHAST
INGS.ORG 

  

  

  

(402) 461-2303 

(402) 461-2304 (FAX) 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

 


